Compliance with Standards (current edition)
FAA L-862(L) and L-862E(L) AC 150/5345-46 and the FAA
Engineering Brief No. 67. ETL certified.
ICAO Annex 14 Volume I
EASA CS-ADR-DSN
Canada TP 312
NATO STANAG 3316
Uses

9 Not with IQ fixtures.
10 ICAO Stopway is always unidirectional, red and with toe-in.
Ordering Code
Elevated LED light
Application
RE = Runway Edge, Threshold End,
 Threshold5, End, and Stopway 10
Cover
L = UV-resistant polycarbonate
S = Glass
Cable and Connectors
2 = 1 FAA L823 plug (2-pins)
6 = 1 plug (2-pins) w/Earth ground
8 = 1 external connected plug (2-pins)1,7
Color Left Side
W = White
R = Red
G = Green3,4
Y = Yellow
N = None (Obscured)
Color Right Side
W = White
R = Red
G = Green3,4
Y = Yellow
N = None (Obscured)
Toe-in2
0 = No toe-in4
1 = Left side with toe-in
2 = Right side with toe-in
3 = Both sides with toe-in
Overall Fixture Height/Coupling
1 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 1.5” coupling, 12 TPI
5 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
8 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI
9 = 14 in (35.6 cm) OAH with 2” coupling, 11TPI1,2
E RE X X X X X X X X X X  2 0
RELIANCE
DS-3025_v3.2.0_2026-04-27_US_Version 2
Toe-in Color Coding
For toe-in, the part number scheme assumes the observer is facing
both the light and the runway centerline. For example, toe-in option
3 means that both the left and right side are toed in the direction
of the centerline. If the equipment (A) has a toe-in (D), the toe-
in is in compliance with the relevant ICAO or FAA requirements.
The indication left side (L) or right side (R) always refers from the
equipment to the centerline (C) of the runway (B).
Power Supply
Non-MON and MON lights have been designed to work with any
IEC- or FAA-compliant transformer up to 150 W. See the manual
for calculation of actual circuit VA loads. IQ lights can work with
transformers up 300W.